George Finch Eagle Scout Memorial Fund - Application

Name of Life Scout:	Troop Number:
Application to be completed by the sco	out:
	rill be used for. If applicable include a list of building materials, ate pages if needed:
	Is your council approved Eagle Scout service project, use of funds not allowed, do you agree?
The maximum amount this fund will gra	ant is up to \$100, are you willing to accept this amount?
Reimbursement of funds will be after the	ne Eagle project portion is complete, do you agree to this?
this project, and to do my best to carry school, or community service organizat	
Signed:	Date:
Please submit this completed form and	d any additional paperwork to your Scoutmaster for review.
APPROVED: NOT APPROVED	Date:
	Check Amount: \$ Issue Date:

George Finch Eagle Scout Memorial Fund – Application Process

Mr Finch earned his Eagle Scout Rank in 1953. Throughout his life he was a strong supporter of the Boy Scout Program - from the early development of scouts and their skills through the pinnacle of the program in the earning of the Eagle Scout Rank. In an effort to support scouts as they work towards their Eagle Rank and specifically through their Eagle Scout Project, the Finch Family- in memory of George Finch- has developed this fund. The George Finch Memorial Eagle Project Fund provides funding for Eagle Projects. Scouts may submit their application to their Scoutmaster FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL after securing final approval of their Eagle Project Proposal from their Beneficiary, Scoutmaster, and Council.

Rules:

- 1) Scoutmasters will inform all Life Scouts of this fund and encourage them to apply. The Scoutmasters will explain how to apply and the approval process, including how funds will be awarded, and about the letter to Mrs. Finch. This can be listed as a source of funding for the scout's Eagle Scout service project in their proposal workbook.
- 2) Approval will process through the George Finch Eagle Scout Memorial Fund Committee.
- 3) Reimbursement of funds will take place after the Eagle project portion is complete.
- 4) The Life Scout must notify the Troop Treasurer that the project is completed and has obtained the final approval signatures in order to begin the reimbursement process.
- 5) A detailed letter thanking Mrs. Donna Finch will be written and reviewed by the candidate's Scoutmaster. Once the letter is reviewed and approved by the Scoutmaster the mailing address for Mrs. Finch will be provided. Emailing the letter is not allowed. Please include photos.